
 

  

N Title  Expert Name Position Organization / 
Country 

Tel. E-mail Photo 

1 
Prof.  

Abdin M.A. Salih 
Professor 

University of Khartoum/ 
Khartoum- Sudan 

 
00249964478802 Abdeensalih@gmail.com 

 
2 

Dr. Adnan Mousa Aish Associate Professor 
Al Azhar University/ 

Gaza - Palestine 
009720599744276 aaish@alazhar.edu.ps 

 
3 

Eng. Ali Mohammad Subah 

General Secretary 
for Ministry of Water 

and Irrigation 
Authority 

Ministry of Water and 
Irrigation / Amman - 

Jordan 
00962775690020 ali_subah@mwi.gov.jo 

 
4 

Prof.  
Ayman Fathey Batisha 

 
Head of Non -

conventional Water 
Resources Research 

Department 

Environment and 
Climate Change 

Research Institute,  
National Water 

Research Center, /   
Qanatir - Egypt 

002-0100 6443210 abatisha@gmail.com 

 
 
 

5 
Dr. 

Ehab Elsayed Abd 
Elrehim Abd Elati 

Researcher of Water 
harvesting and dams 

(dykes) 

Desert Research 
Center, 

Ministry of Agric.& Land 
Reclamation / Cairo – 

Egypt 

002-01004208952 Ehab_desert@yahoo.com 

 
 
 



 

 
 
  

6 
Prof.  

Ehssan Mohamed 
Nassef 

Professor 
Pharos University / 
Alexandria – Egypt 

002-01111509333 
ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg 
ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com 

 

7 
Dr. Kamel Mostafa Amer Head of Cairo Office 

Arab Organization of 
Agriculture 

Development –Cairo 
Egypt  

01270651142-002 k.amer@aoad.org 

 

8 
Prof. Karima Mahmoud Attia Professor 

Former Director of 
Water Resources 
Research Institute 

NWRC, Cairo, Egypt 

01001265930-002 karima_attia@yahoo.com 

 

9 
Prof. Hoda Kamal Soussa  

Professor & water 
Quality lab Manager  

Ain Shams University / 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01068860146 
Hoda_soussa@eng.asu.edu.eg 

profhsoussa@gmail.com  
 

 
H.E. 
Dr. 

Hussein El-Atfy 
Secretary General of 

the Arab Water 
Council, Cairo, Egypt 

Former Minster of 
Water Resources and 

Irrigation, Egypt 
002-01006856855 hielatfy@arabwatercouncil.org 

 

10 
Dr. Luay J. Froukh Water Consultant 

Water Reuse 
Organization / Amman 

- Jordan 
962772745926 lfrookh@yahoo.com 

 

11 
Eng. 

Maram Besheir 
Ahmed 

Manager of D&R 
dep. 

Water & Waste 
Water Company in 

El – Minya / El- 
Minya – Egypt 

002-01142199443 meram_sidky@yahoo.com 
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mailto:ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg
mailto:ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com
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12 H.E. 
Prof. 

Mahmoud Abu-Zeid 

President of the 
Arab Water Council-

Cairo-Egypt 

Former Minster of 
Water Resources and 

Irrigation, Egypt 
 president@ arabwatercouncil.org 

 

13 
Prof. 

Mohamed Ahmed 
Gomaa  

Emeritus Professor  
Desert Research 

Center / Elmatariya – 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01002071713 gomaa_75@hotmail.com   
 

14 
Eng. Musaed M. S. Akaln PhD fellow 

IHE institute for water 
education / Delft - The 

Netherlands 
+31626320178 musaedaklan@gmail.com  

 

15 
Dr. 

Nahla Abdel Moneam 
Morad 

Associate Professor 

Desert Research 
Center, 

Ministry of Agric.& 
Land Reclamation / 

Cairo – Egypt 

002-01005725809 nahlamorad@hotmail.com 

 

16 
Dr. Peter Hany Sobhy  Assistant Professor  

Faculty of Engineering 
– Ain Shames 

University/ Cairo – 
Egypt  

002-01011434116 Ph4318@yahoo.com 

 
17 

Prof. 
Reda Mohamed 

Hassan Rizk 
Biodiversity, PGR 

expert 

Arab Organization for 
Agriculture 

Development (AOAD) / 
Giza – Egypt 

002-01092499692 Dr.redarizk@gmail.com 

 

18 Prof. Saad Fawzy Tadros Professor Doctor 
Desert Research 

Center / Cairo – Egypt 
002-01111279295 Drs_Sharkawy@yahoo.com 

 

19 
Prof. 

Samia Massoud 
Mohamed  

CEO 

EWATEC – 
Environmental and 
Water Engineering 

Consultants / 
Alexandria – Egypt  

002-01003449530 samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com 

 

20 
Dr. Sayed Ismail Ali 

Technical advisor 
to the Minister 

Ministry of Housing, 
Utilities, and Urban 

Communities for 
Utilities Sector - Cairo, 

Egypt 

002-01094335561 
S_agamy@hotmail.com 

sayed.ismail@asu.eng.edu.eg 
 

mailto:gomaa_75@hotmail.com
mailto:musaedaklan@gmail.com
mailto:Ph4318@yahoo.com
mailto:samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com
mailto:S_agamy@hotmail.com


 

21 
Prof. 

Tarek Ahmed El 
Saman 

Professor  

Former Director of 
Channel maintenance 
Research Institute –

NWRC-Qalybia-Egypt 

002-01223356449 tareksamman@yahoo.com 

 

22 
Prof. Theib Yousef Oweis  Consultant  

ICARDA / Amman – 
Gordon  

+962796076075 t.oweis@cgiar.org 

 

22 
Dr. 

 
Wael Mohamed Khairy 

Aly Gondia 
Associate Professor 

Drainage Research 
Institute/  NWRC/ 
Qanatir - Egypt 

00-201224798846 wael_khairy@nwrc.gov.eg 

 
24 

Prof. Walid Abderrahman 

Professor Water 
Resources (part 
time) & Senior 

Executive Consultant 

King Fahd University 
of Petroleum and 

Minerals / Dhahran -
35544-3952  Kingdom 

of Saudi Arabia 

+966 555861644 walid.abderrahman@yahoo.com 
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